ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

Mob.: +91-9891095232 +91-11-23637497

Corp. Off.: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005

E-mail: abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website: www.abhijittrading.in, CIN: L51909MH1982PLC351821

Date: 12.04.2022

To,

Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI</u>
(<u>Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement</u>), <u>Regulation 2015 for the year ended on 31st March 2022. (Scrip Code: 539560).</u>

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are submitting herewith the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

You are requested to take the above on your records and acknowledge the same.

For Abhijit Trading Co. Ltd.



Akshay Khare Company Secretary T TRADING CO. LTD.

Mob.: +91-9891095232 Corp. Off.: 16/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005

E-mail : abhijitrading@gmail.com, Website : www.abhijittrading.in, CIN : L51909MH1982PLC351821

Date: 12.04.2022

To

Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam

Sub: Compliances Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This has with the references to the above subject, we confirm that Abhijit Trading Co. Ltd. having CIN: L51909DL1982PLC241785, has authorized Big Share Services Pvt. Ltd., Share transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000001385 for all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic transfer facility during the period 01-04-2021 to 31-03-2022 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

The Certificate has issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Abhijit Trading Co. Ltd.

For Big Share Services Pvt. Ltd.



Akshay Khare **Company Secretary** (Authorised Signator

+91-11-23637497